

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|--|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| BO11TC | Paper Carbon T W Black | NEW DELHI | Per Ream | 2,500 | 175.05 | ₹ 4,37,625 | 625 | ₹ 1,09,406 |
| CO33(i) | Plain Copier Paper 80 GSM | NEW DELHI | Per Ream | 15,000 | 186.40 | ₹ 27,96,000 | | |
| CO35 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | NEW DELHI | Per Ream | 20,000 | 206.77 | ₹ 41,35,400 | | |
| CO33 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | NEW DELHI | Per Ream | 26,000 | 174.08 | ₹ 45,26,080 | | |
| CO34 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | NEW DELHI | Per Ream | 14,000 | 348.86 | ₹ 48,84,040 | | |
| DO24 | Stapler Machine No 10 | NEW DELHI | NOS | 25,000 | 25.00 | ₹ 6,25,000 | 5,000 | ₹ 1,25,000 |
| DO25 | Stapler Machine No 24 | NEW DELHI | NOS | 15,000 | 69.01 | ₹ 10,35,150 | 3,000 | ₹ 2,07,030 |
| DO26(i) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 10 | NEW DELHI | Per Pkt | 1,70,000 | 4.90 | ₹ 8,33,000 | | |
| DO26(ii) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 24 | NEW DELHI | Per Pkt | 1,30,000 | 10.10 | ₹ 13,13,000 | 2,500 | ₹ 34,413 |
| CO41(iii) | Pen Drive 16 GB | NEW DELHI | NOS | 3,000 | 432.82 | ₹ 12,98,460 | | |
| CO41(ii) | Pen Drive 8 GB | NEW DELHI | NOS | 2,500 | 350.00 | ₹ 8,75,000 | | |
| DO21 | Glue Stick (Synthetic) | NEW DELHI | NOS | 60,000 | 19.35 | ₹ 11,61,000 | 15,000 | ₹ 2,90,250 |
| DO01 | Pencil Black Lead Soft | NEW DELHI | NOS | 1,00,000 | 4.03 | ₹ 4,03,000 | 750 | ₹ 71,385 |
| DO09(A) | Self Inked Pad for Rubber Stamp | NEW DELHI | NOS | 10,000 | 39.88 | ₹ 3,98,800 | | |
| DO35 | Gel Pen in Black/Blue | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 50,000 | 369.60 | ₹ 18,48,000 | 12,500 | ₹ 4,62,000 |
| DO14 | Sealing Wax Red | NEW DELHI | Per Kg | 4,000 | 424.80 | ₹ 16,99,200 | 1000 | ₹ 4,24,800 |
| BO42 | Scribing Pad | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 40,000 | 134.52 | ₹ 5,38,080 | 10,000 | ₹ 1,34,520 |
| BO43 | Self Stick Pad Coloured | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 40,000 | 318.60 | ₹ 12,74,400 | 318600 | |
| DO03 | Ball Point Pen for N.G.O. | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 3,00,000 | 22.40 | ₹ 6,72,000 | | |
| DO12 | Scissors | NEW DELHI | NOS | 20,000 | 107.38 | ₹ 21,47,600 | 5000 | ₹ 5,36,900 |
| DO37(i) | Docket Punching Machine Single | NEW DELHI | NOS | 60,000 | 64.90 | ₹ 38,94,000 | 15000 | ₹ 9,73,500 |
| DO42(i) | White Board Marker Pen | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 25,000 | 205.07 | ₹ 5,12,675 | 5000 | ₹ 1,02,535 |
| DO46 | Scale Plastic | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 30,000 | 179.36 | ₹ 5,38,080 | | |
| DO17 | Waste Paper Basket (plastic) | NEW DELHI | perNos | 10,000 | 74.34 | ₹ 7,43,400 | | |
| DO30 | Plastic Folder to keep loose papers | NEW DELHI | Per Bundle of 100 Nos | 7,500 | 1445.50 | ₹ 1,08,413 | | |
| DO33 | Pin Box fitted with Magnet | NEW DELHI | NOS | 50,000 | 23.60 | ₹ 11,80,000 | | |
| DO34 | Highlighter Pen | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 50,000 | 156.24 | ₹ 7,81,200 | 6000 | ₹ 93,774 |
| DO22(i) | Correcting Pen Roller Tip | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 30,000 | 160.01 | ₹ 4,80,030 | 7,500 | ₹ 1,20,008 |
| DO27 | Paper Clip Gem Pattern | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 60,000 | 177.00 | ₹ 10,62,000 | | |
| DO28(ii) | Cello Tape 24 mm x 20 m | NEW DELHI | Per 10 | 50,000 | 135.70 | ₹ 6,78,500 | | |
| BO28 | NOTE SHEET BLOCK AZURLAID | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 30,000 | 80240.00 | ₹ 24,07,200 | | |
| DO42(ii) | C.D.Marker Pen | NEW DELHI | PER 10 | 25,000 | 88.70 | ₹ 2,21,750 | 5,000 | ₹ 44,350 |
| DO31(A) | FILE COVER | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 4,00,000 | 7953.20 | ₹ 31,81,280 | | |
| BO36 | EXERCISE BOOK PLAIN | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 25,000 | 8960.00 | ₹ 2,24,000 | | |
| BO37 | EXERCISE BOOK RULING | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 9072.00 | ₹ 3,17,520 | | |
| BO38 | SHORTHAND NOTE BOOK | NEW DELHI | PER 10 | 50,000 | 27.85 | ₹ 13,92,500 | 12,500 | ₹ 3,48,125 |
| BO30(V) | ENVELOPE SE-5 POCKET SHAPE | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 10,00,000 | 613.60 | ₹ 6,13,600 | | |

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|--------------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| BO30W(V) | ENVELOPE SE-5 WINDOW POCKET | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 6,00,000 | 649.00 | ₹ 3,89,400 | | |
| BO30(I) | ENVELOPE SE-5 PLAIN TYPE | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 25,00,000 | 613.60 | ₹ 15,34,000 | | |
| BO31(I) | ENVELOPE SE-6 BANKER SHAPE | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 22,00,000 | 979.40 | ₹ 21,54,680 | | |
| BO33A(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7A CLOTH LINED | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 4,00,000 | 6478.20 | ₹ 25,91,280 | 1,00,000 | ₹ 6,47,820 |
| BO34A | ENVELOPE SE 8A CLOTH LINED | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 4,00,000 | 10431.20 | ₹ 41,72,480 | 69,745 | ₹ 7,27,524 |
| BO34 | ENVELOPE SE 8 PLAIN | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 6,00,000 | 5192.00 | ₹ 31,15,200 | | |
| BO39 | FILE BOARD | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 1,00,000 | 15576.00 | ₹ 15,57,600 | | |
| BO40 | FILE BAND WITH BINDING CLOTH | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 3,00,000 | 6313.00 | ₹ 18,93,900 | | |
| BO15 | BLANK BOOK 6 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 5,000 | 170156.00 | ₹ 8,50,780 | | |
| BO16 | BLANK BOOK 5 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 5,000 | 133694.00 | ₹ 6,68,470 | | |
| BO17 | BLANK BOOK 4 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 10,000 | 106955.20 | ₹ 10,69,552 | | |
| BO18 | BLANK BOOK 3 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 10,000 | 82600.00 | ₹ 8,26,000 | | |
| BO19 | BLANK BOOK 2 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 15,000 | 51920.00 | ₹ 7,78,800 | | |
| BO20 | BLANK BOOK 1 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 12,000 | 30916.00 | ₹ 3,70,992 | | |
| BO23 | RULE BOOK 4 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 107321.00 | ₹ 21,46,420 | | |
| BO24 | RULE BOOK 3 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 25,000 | 80216.40 | ₹ 20,05,410 | | |
| BO25 | RULE BOOK2 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 30,000 | 53690.00 | ₹ 16,10,700 | | |
| BO26 | RULE BOOK 1 QR | NEW DELHI | PER 1000 | 40,000 | 30385.00 | ₹ 12,15,400 | | |
| BO11TC | Paper Carbon T W Black | MUMBAI | Per Ream | 5,000 | 183.02 | ₹ 9,15,100 | 1,250 | ₹ 2,28,750 |
| CO33 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | MUMBAI | Per Ream | 27,000 | 178.90 | ₹ 48,30,300 | | |
| CO33(i) | Plain Copier Paper 80 GSM | MUMBAI | Per Ream | 25,000 | 190.50 | ₹ 47,62,500 | | |
| CO35 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | MUMBAI | Per Ream | 10,000 | 217.24 | ₹ 21,72,400 | | |
| DO34 | Highlighter Pen | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 30,000 | 156.24 | ₹ 4,68,720 | 7,500 | ₹ 1,17,180 |
| DO37(i) | Docket Punching Machine Single | MUMBAI | NOS | 2,000 | 64.90 | ₹ 1,29,800 | 500 | ₹ 32,450 |
| DO42(ii) | C.D.Marker Pen | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 10,000 | 88.70 | ₹ 88,700 | 2,500 | ₹ 22,175 |
| DO42(i) | White Board Marker Pen | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 15,000 | 205.07 | ₹ 3,07,605 | | |
| DO35 | Gel Pen in Black/Blue | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 40,000 | 369.60 | ₹ 14,78,400 | 10,000 | ₹ 3,69,600 |
| DO14 | Sealing Wax Red | MUMBAI | Per Kg | 3,500 | 436.60 | ₹ 15,28,100 | 500 | ₹ 2,18,300 |
| DO15 | Sealing Wax Black (Pitch Base) | MUMBAI | Per Kg | 18,700 | 56.64 | ₹ 10,59,168 | | |
| CO41(iii) | Pen Drive 16 GB | MUMBAI | NOS | 4,000 | 432.82 | ₹ 17,31,280 | 1,250 | ₹ 18,800 |
| CO41(ii) | Pen Drive 8 GB | MUMBAI | NOS | 1,500 | 350.00 | ₹ 5,25,000 | 7,500 | ₹ 1,33,500 |
| DO01 | Pencil Black Lead Soft | MUMBAI | NOS | 2,25,000 | 4.03 | ₹ 9,06,750 | | |
| DO21 | Glue Stick (Synthetic) | MUMBAI | NOS | 55,000 | 19.35 | ₹ 10,64,250 | 13,750 | ₹ 2,66,063 |
| DO11 | Pins Plated | MUMBAI | Per Pkt | 40,000 | 50.15 | ₹ 20,06,000 | 10,000 | ₹ 5,01,500 |
| DO17 | Waste Paper Basket (plastic) | MUMBAI | NOS | 14,000 | 76.70 | ₹ 10,73,800 | | |
| DO22(i) | Correcting Pen Roller Tip | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 30,000 | 160.01 | ₹ 4,80,030 | 7,500 | ₹ 1,20,075 |

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|--|--------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| DO27 | Paper Clip Gem Pattern | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 50,000 | 166.38 | ₹ 8,31,900 | | |
| DO24 | Stapler Machine No 10 | MUMBAI | NOS | 15,000 | 25.00 | ₹ 3,75,000 | 3,750 | ₹ 93,750 |
| DO25 | Stapler Machine No 24 | MUMBAI | NOS | 10,000 | 69.01 | ₹ 6,90,100 | | |
| DO26(i) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 10 | MUMBAI | Per Pkt | 50,000 | 4.90 | ₹ 2,45,000 | 12,500 | ₹ 61,250 |
| DO26(ii) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 24 | MUMBAI | Per Pkt | 50,000 | 10.10 | ₹ 5,05,000 | 12,500 | ₹ 1,26,250 |
| BO42 | Scribing Pad | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 40,000 | 134.52 | ₹ 5,38,080 | | |
| BO43 | Self Stick Pad Coloured | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 60,000 | 318.60 | ₹ 19,11,600 | | |
| DO03 | Ball Point Pen for N.G.O. | MUMBAI | Per 10 | 3,00,000 | 22.40 | ₹ 6,72,000 | | |
| DO09(A) | Self Inked Pad for Rubber Stamp | MUMBAI | NOS | 20,000 | 39.88 | ₹ 7,97,600 | | |
| DO12 | Scissors | MUMBAI | NOS | 12,000 | 107.38 | ₹ 12,88,560 | | |
| B028 | NOTE SHEET BLOCK AZURLAID | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 15,000 | 81420.00 | ₹ 12,21,300 | | |
| BO34 | ENVELOPE SE 8A POCKET SHAPE | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 2,25,000 | 5192.00 | ₹ 11,68,200 | | |
| B034A | ENVELOPE SE 8A CLOTH LINED | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 10325.00 | ₹ 20,65,000 | | |
| BO33A(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7A CLOTH LINED | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 1,80,000 | 6301.20 | ₹ 11,34,216 | | |
| BO30(I) | ENVELOPE SE-5 PLAIN | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 6,00,000 | 625.40 | ₹ 3,75,240 | | |
| BO30(V) | ENVELOPE SE-5 POCKET SHAPE | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 1,00,000 | 625.40 | ₹ 62,540 | | |
| BO30W(V) | ENVELOPE SE-5 WINDOW POCKET | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 1,50,000 | 660.80 | ₹ 99,120 | | |
| BO31(I) | ENVELOPE SE-6 BANKER SHAPE | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 6,50,000 | 979.40 | ₹ 6,36,610 | | |
| BO33(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7 PLAIN | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 3,00,000 | 2499.24 | ₹ 7,49,772 | | |
| DO31 | FILE COVER MADE IN PB | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 60,000 | 29503.54 | ₹ 17,70,212 | | |
| DO31(A) | FILE COVER | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 25,000 | 7953.20 | ₹ 1,98,830 | | |
| DO30 | Plastic Folder to keep loose papers | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 40,000 | 1475.00 | ₹ 59,000 | | |
| DO33 | Pin Box fitted with Magnet | MUMBAI | PER NOS | 5,000 | 23.60 | ₹ 1,18,000 | | |
| BO36 | EXERCISE BOOK PLAIN | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 1,94,880 | | |
| BO37 | EXERCISE BOOK WIDE STANDARD RULING | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 3,41,040 | | |
| BO38 | SHORTHAND NOTE BOOK | MUMBAI | PER NOS | 40,000 | 28.91 | ₹ 11,56,400 | | |
| BO39 | FILE BOARD | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 50,000 | 15871.00 | ₹ 7,93,550 | | |
| BO40 | FILE BAND WITH BINDING CLOTH | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 75,000 | 6372.00 | ₹ 4,77,900 | | |
| BO15 | BLANK BOOK 5 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 8,000 | 170156.00 | ₹ 13,61,248 | | |
| B017 | BLANK BOOK 4 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 12,000 | 107675.00 | ₹ 12,92,100 | | |
| BO16 | BLANK BOOK 5 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 8,000 | 133930.00 | ₹ 10,71,440 | | |
| BO18 | BLANK BOOK 3 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 13,000 | 85432.00 | ₹ 11,10,616 | | |
| BO24 | RULE BOOK 3 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 81066.00 | ₹ 28,37,310 | | |
| BO19 | BLANK BOOK 4 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 15,000 | 55460.00 | ₹ 8,31,900 | | |
| BO25 | RULE BOOK2 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 40,000 | 55224.00 | ₹ 22,08,960 | | |
| BO20 | BLANK BOOK 1 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 30916.00 | ₹ 6,18,320 | | |
| BO26 | RULE BOOK 1 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 34,000 | 30385.00 | ₹ 10,33,090 | | |
| BO23 | RULE BOOK 4 QR | MUMBAI | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 107970.00 | ₹ 37,78,950 | | |

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|--|---------|-----------------------|----------|----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| BO11TC | Paper Carbon T W Black | KOLKATA | Per Ream | 3,000 | 184.02 | ₹ 5,52,060 | | |
| CO33 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | KOLKATA | Per Ream | 27,000 | 180.54 | ₹ 48,74,580 | | |
| CO34 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | KOLKATA | Per Ream | 13,500 | 364.87 | ₹ 49,25,745 | | |
| DO35 | Gel Pen in Black/Blue | KOLKATA | Per 10 | 1,20,000 | 369.60 | ₹ 44,35,200 | 9,095 | ₹ 3,36,151 |
| DO12 | Scissors | KOLKATA | NOS | 20,000 | 107.38 | ₹ 21,47,600 | 5,000 | ₹ 5,36,900 |
| DO15 | Sealing Wax Black (Pitch Base) | KOLKATA | Per Kg | 25,800 | 56.64 | ₹ 14,61,312 | | |
| DO24 | Stapler Machine No 10 | KOLKATA | NOS | 30,000 | 25.00 | ₹ 7,50,000 | 470 | ₹ 11,750 |
| DO25 | Stapler Machine No 24 | KOLKATA | NOS | 26,000 | 69.01 | ₹ 17,94,260 | 50,000 | ₹ 34,650 |
| DO26(i) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 10 | KOLKATA | Per Pkt | 1,50,000 | 4.90 | ₹ 7,35,000 | 18,069 | ₹ 73,902 |
| DO26(ii) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 24 | KOLKATA | Per Pkt | 1,00,000 | 10.10 | ₹ 10,10,000 | 1,25,000 | ₹ 76,875 |
| CO41(iii) | Pen Drive 16 GB | KOLKATA | NOS | 3,500 | 432.82 | ₹ 15,14,870 | | |
| CO41(ii) | Pen Drive 8 GB | KOLKATA | NOS | 4,000 | 350.00 | ₹ 14,00,000 | | |
| DO21 | Glue Stick (Synthetic) | KOLKATA | NOS | 75,000 | 19.35 | ₹ 14,51,250 | 4,921 | ₹ 95,221 |
| BO42 | Scribing Pad | KOLKATA | Per 10 | 1,00,000 | 134.52 | ₹ 13,45,200 | | |
| BO43 | Self Stick Pad Coloured | KOLKATA | Per 10 | 23,000 | 330.40 | ₹ 7,59,920 | | |
| DO01 | Pencil Black Lead Soft | KOLKATA | NOS | 1,50,000 | 4.03 | ₹ 6,04,500 | | |
| DO03 | Ball Point Pen for N.G.O. | KOLKATA | Per 10 | 1,50,000 | 22.40 | ₹ 3,36,000 | | |
| DO09(A) | Self Inked Pad for Rubber Stamp | KOLKATA | NOS | 25,000 | 39.88 | ₹ 9,97,000 | | |
| DO11 | Pins Plated | KOLKATA | Per Pkt | 50,000 | 50.15 | ₹ 25,07,500 | 10,293 | ₹ 5,16,194 |
| DO17 | Waste Paper Basket (plastic) | KOLKATA | NOS | 21,000 | 69.62 | ₹ 14,62,020 | | |
| DO22(i) | Correcting Pen Roller Tip | KOLKATA | NOS | 31,000 | 16.00 | ₹ 4,96,000 | 1,000 | ₹ 16,000 |
| DO28(ii) | Cello Tape 24 mm x 20 m | KOLKATA | Per 10 | 90,000 | 135.70 | ₹ 12,21,300 | 9,000 | ₹ 1,22,130 |
| DO30 | Plastic Folder to keep loose papers | KOLKATA | Per Bundle of 100 Nos | 1,00,000 | 1357.00 | ₹ 13,57,000 | | |
| BO28 | NOTE SHEET BLOCK AZURLAID | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 60,000 | 80240.00 | ₹ 48,14,400 | | |
| BO34 | ENVELOPE SE-8 POCKET SHAPE | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 4,00,000 | 5192.00 | ₹ 20,76,800 | | |
| BO31(I) | ENVELOPE SE-6 PLAIN | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 9,50,000 | 979.40 | ₹ 9,30,430 | | |
| BO30W(V) | ENVELOPE SE-5 WINDOW | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 1,30,000 | 660.80 | ₹ 85,904 | | |
| BO30(I) | ENVELOPE SE-5 PLAIN TYPE | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 9,50,000 | 625.40 | ₹ 5,94,130 | | |
| BO36 | EXCERCISE BOOK PLAIN | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 3,41,040 | | |
| BO37 | EXCERCISE BOOK STANDARD | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 40,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 3,89,760 | | |
| BO38 | SHORTHAND NOTE BOOK | KOLKATA | PER NOS | 80,000 | 28.91 | ₹ 23,12,800 | | |
| DO31(A) | FILE COVER | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 7953.20 | ₹ 15,90,640 | | |
| DO27 | Paper Clip Gem Pattern | KOLKATA | PER 10 | 49,000 | 177.10 | ₹ 8,67,790 | | |
| DO31 | FILE COVER MADE IN PB | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 75,000 | 29503.54 | ₹ 22,12,766 | 18,750 | ₹ 5,53,191 |
| DO34 | Highlighter Pen | KOLKATA | PER 10 | 60,000 | 156.24 | ₹ 9,37,440 | | |
| BO34A | ENVELOPE SE 8A CLOTH LINED | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 3,50,000 | 10443.00 | ₹ 36,55,050 | 87,500 | ₹ 9,13,763 |
| BO33(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7 PLAIN | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 6,00,000 | 2499.24 | ₹ 14,99,544 | | |

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|--|---------|------------|----------|-----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| BO33A(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7A CLOTH LINED | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 4,00,000 | 6401.50 | ₹ 25,60,600 | | |
| BO15 | BLANK BOOK 6 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 170510.00 | ₹ 34,10,200 | | |
| BO16 | BLANK BOOK 5 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 15,000 | 133812.00 | ₹ 20,07,180 | | |
| BO39 | FILE BOARD | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 15871.00 | ₹ 31,74,200 | | |
| BO40 | FILE BAND WITH BINDING CLOTH | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 1,50,000 | 6372.00 | ₹ 9,55,800 | | |
| BO20 | BLANK BOOK 1 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 35,000 | 30621.00 | ₹ 10,71,735 | | |
| BO26 | RULE BOOK 1 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 50,000 | 30992.70 | ₹ 15,49,635 | | |
| BO24 | RULE BOOK 3 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 30,000 | 81420.00 | ₹ 24,42,600 | | |
| BO25 | RULE BOOK2 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 50,000 | 54693.00 | ₹ 27,34,650 | | |
| BO23 | RULE BOOK 4 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 40,000 | 107981.80 | ₹ 43,19,272 | | |
| BO17 | BLANK BOOK 4 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 107321.00 | ₹ 21,46,420 | | |
| BO18 | BLANK BOOK 3 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 82600.00 | ₹ 16,52,000 | | |
| BO19 | BLANK BOOK 2 QR | KOLKATA | PER 1000 | 30,000 | 55932.00 | ₹ 16,77,960 | | |
| NV01 | GUNNY BAG | KOLKATA | PER 50 NOS | 20,000 | 4042.50 | ₹ 16,17,000 | | |
| NV02 | HESSIAN CLOTH | KOLKATA | PER BALE | 5 | 72450.00 | ₹ 3,62,250 | | |
| BO11TC | Paper Carbon T W Black | CHENNAI | Per Ream | 1,000 | 189.04 | ₹ 1,89,040 | 250 | ₹ 47,620 |
| CO34 | Plain Copier Paper 75 GSM | CHENNAI | Per Ream | 12,000 | 372.92 | ₹ 44,75,040 | | |
| BO42 | Scribing Pad | CHENNAI | Per 10 | 50,000 | 139.24 | ₹ 6,96,200 | | |
| BO43 | Self Stick Pad Coloured | CHENNAI | Per 10 | 40,000 | 342.20 | ₹ 13,68,800 | 10,000 | ₹ 3,42,200 |
| DO12 | Scissors | CHENNAI | NOS | 10,000 | 107.38 | ₹ 10,73,800 | | |
| DO03 | Ball Point Pen for N.G.O. | CHENNAI | Per 10 | 1,50,000 | 22.40 | ₹ 3,36,000 | | |
| DO24 | Stapler Machine No 10 | CHENNAI | NOS | 10,000 | 25.00 | ₹ 2,50,000 | 2,500 | ₹ 62,500 |
| DO25 | Stapler Machine No 24 | CHENNAI | NOS | 6,000 | 69.01 | ₹ 4,14,060 | 1,000 | ₹ 69,010 |
| DO26(i) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 10 | CHENNAI | Per Pkt | 50,000 | 4.90 | ₹ 2,45,000 | 12,500 | ₹ 61,250 |
| DO26(ii) | Stapler Pins to be used in Machine No 24 | CHENNAI | Per Pkt | 30,000 | 10.10 | ₹ 3,03,000 | 7,500 | ₹ 75,750 |
| CO41(iii) | Pen Drive 16 GB | CHENNAI | NOS | 650 | 433.80 | ₹ 2,81,970 | 250 | ₹ 45,938 |
| CO41(ii) | Pen Drive 8 GB | CHENNAI | NOS | 650 | 350.00 | ₹ 2,27,500 | 2,000 | ₹ 1,92,000 |
| DO21 | Glue Stick (Synthetic) | CHENNAI | NOS | 20,000 | 19.35 | ₹ 3,87,000 | 5,000 | ₹ 96,750 |
| DO09(A) | Self Inked Pad for Rubber Stamp | CHENNAI | NOS | 11,000 | 39.88 | ₹ 4,38,680 | 1,250 | ₹ 63,656 |
| DO01 | Pencil Black Lead Soft | CHENNAI | NOS | 1,00,000 | 4.03 | ₹ 4,03,000 | | ₹ 67,988 |
| DO35 | Gel Pen in Black/Blue | CHENNAI | Per 10 | 25,000 | 369.60 | ₹ 9,24,000 | 3,000 | ₹ 1,10,880 |
| DO14 | Sealing Wax Red | CHENNAI | Per Kg | 1,500 | 448.40 | ₹ 6,72,600 | 375 | ₹ 1,68,150 |
| DO11 | Pins Plated | CHENNAI | Per Pkt | 15,000 | 50.15 | ₹ 7,52,250 | 1,000 | ₹ 50,150 |
| DO17 | Waste Paper Basket (plastic) | CHENNAI | NOS | 10,000 | 76.70 | ₹ 7,67,000 | | |
| DO22(i) | Correcting Pen Roller Tip | CHENNAI | NOS | 10,000 | 16.00 | ₹ 1,60,000 | 2,500 | ₹ 40,000 |
| BO34 | ENVELOPE SE-8 PLAIN | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 5097.60 | ₹ 10,19,520 | | |
| BO34A | ENVELOPE SE 8A CLOTH LINED | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 1,20,000 | 10478.40 | ₹ 12,57,408 | 30,000 | ₹ 3,14,352 |
| BO31(I) | ENVELOPE SE-6 BANKER SHAPE | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 5,00,000 | 979.40 | ₹ 4,89,700 | | |

GISO TENDER 2018-19

| Vocab No. | Item | Zone | UNIT | QTY | RATE | VALUE WITH TAX | Addl. Supply Order QTY | Addl. Supply Order VALUE |
|-----------|-------------------------------------|---------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|------------------------|--------------------------|
| BO30(I) | ENVELOPE SE-5 PLAIN | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 8,00,000 | 613.60 | ₹ 4,90,880 | | |
| BO33(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7 PLAIN | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 2499.24 | ₹ 4,99,848 | | |
| BO33A(I) | ENVELOPE SE 7A CLOTH LINED | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 2,00,000 | 6301.20 | ₹ 12,60,240 | | |
| BO28 | NOTE SHEET BLOCK AZURLAID | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 7,000 | 82600.00 | ₹ 5,78,200 | | |
| BO16 | BLANK BOOK 5Q | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 5,000 | 133930.00 | ₹ 6,69,650 | | |
| BO15 | BLANK BOOK 6Q | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 5,000 | 170156.00 | ₹ 8,50,780 | | |
| DO34 | Highlighter Pen | CHENNAI | PER 10 | 15,000 | 156.24 | ₹ 2,34,360 | 3,000 | ₹ 46,872 |
| DO30 | Plastic Folder to keep loose papers | CHENNAI | PER100 | 15,000 | 1445.50 | ₹ 2,16,825 | | |
| DO27 | Paper Clip Gem Pattern | CHENNAI | PER 10 | 15,000 | 177.00 | ₹ 2,65,500 | | |
| DO31 | FILE COVER MADE IN PB | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 30,000 | 29503.54 | ₹ 8,85,106 | | |
| BO17 | BLANK BOOK 4 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 6,000 | 107970.00 | ₹ 6,47,820 | | |
| BO20 | BLANK BOOK 1 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 6,000 | 30916.00 | ₹ 1,85,496 | | |
| BO18 | BLANK BOOK 3QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 8,000 | 86140.00 | ₹ 6,89,120 | | |
| BO19 | BLANK BOOK 2 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 8,000 | 56640.00 | ₹ 4,53,120 | | |
| BO36 | EXERCISE BOOK PLAIN | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 1,94,880 | | |
| BO37 | EXERCISE BOOK WIDE STANDARD RULING | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 9744.00 | ₹ 1,94,880 | | |
| BO38 | SHORTHAND NOTE BOOK | CHENNAI | PER NOS | 28,000 | 30.09 | ₹ 8,42,520 | 7,000 | ₹ 2,10,630 |
| BO39 | FILE BOARD | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 1,00,000 | 15859.20 | ₹ 15,85,920 | | |
| BO40 | FILE BAND WITH BINDING CLOTH | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 80,000 | 6490.00 | ₹ 5,19,200 | | |
| BO23 | RULE BOOK 4 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 10,000 | 107439.00 | ₹ 10,74,390 | | |
| BO25 | RULE BOOK2 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 54445.20 | ₹ 10,88,904 | | |
| BO24 | RULE BOOK 3 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 15,000 | 80700.20 | ₹ 12,10,503 | | |
| BO26 | RULE BOOK 1 QR | CHENNAI | PER 1000 | 20,000 | 30750.80 | ₹ 6,15,016 | | |